
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Whites Racing Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

GREG BAILEY

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 09:03:41

Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:35.440  6 of  6

  2 23 Broc PARKES Yamaha R1 1000 1:35.552  4 of  6 .112 .112

  3 24 Matt TOOLEY / Phillip Island ride Days/ West Sliders Yamaha R1 1000 1:38.174  3 of  5 2.734 2.622

  4 44a Tom BRAMICH / Apex / The Bare Bird / Nolan / Ricondi / Asbestos 

Australia

Yamaha R6 600 1:38.924  5 of  6 3.484 .750

  5 52 Ryan TAYLOR / Kaloha Homes / Bablo's M/C Tyres / R.T.R. Yamaha R6 600 1:39.550  4 of  6 4.110 .626

  6 95 Harley SIDE / Race Center Yamaha R6 600 1:39.859  6 of  6 4.419 .309

  7 68 Luke POWER / Angel Wings Kawasaki ZX6R 600 1:39.906  4 of  4 4.466 .047

  8 45 Daniel DINUZZO / Race Center & Temple Tyres Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.078  3 of  4 4.638 .172

  9 7 Travis HARDY / Well Being Campus Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000

1:40.258  3 of  3 4.818 .180

 10 239 Peter GRAHAM Yamaha YZF R1 

1000

1:40.402  4 of  5 4.962 .144

 11 54a Brendan WILSON Yamaha 600 1:41.109  4 of  4 5.669 .707

 12 74 Scott MCGREGOR Honda CBR 1000 1:41.154  6 of  6 5.714 .045

 13 69 Paul GRANT-MITCHELL / Wet4U Race Fairings Kawasaki ZX10RR 

1000

1:41.326  3 of  6 5.886 .172

 14 21 Daniel LEONARD / The Grinning Dingo / Ord's Motorcycles Yamaha YZF 600 1:41.414  6 of  6 5.974 .088

 15 44 William SHARROCK / Race Center & Windspark Aust. Yamaha R6 600 1:41.518  3 of  6 6.078 .104

 16 11 Joel GILMORE / Race Center - Temple Tyres Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000

1:41.547  2 of  3 6.107 .029

 17 119 Aaron ROGERS Yamaha R6 600 1:41.548  3 of  3 6.108 .001

 18 25 Jack DUNLOP Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.179  4 of  4 6.739 .631

 19 65 Nathan MCKENZIE Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.465  5 of  6 7.025 .286

 20 40 David TROTTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.481  3 of  3 7.041 .016

 21 39 Alastair LOOMES Honda CBR 1000 1:42.663  3 of  5 7.223 .182

 22 77 Brendan HOLDEN Kawasaki ZX6R 600 1:43.013  4 of  6 7.573 .350

 23 131 Chris LYNCH / Balmain Motorcycles Kawasaki ZX10R 

1000

1:43.226  4 of  4 7.786 .213

 24 211a James MCINTYRE Yamaha R6 600 1:43.428  3 of  3 7.988 .202

 25 19 Tarkan TURGUT BMW S1000RR 1000 1:43.848  3 of  4 8.408 .420

 26 75 Darren TROTTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.287  5 of  5 8.847 .439

 27 54 Andrew TENISON-WOODS Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.409  4 of  5 8.969 .122

 28 63 Rusty CRANE / Crane Livestock Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.340  4 of  4 10.900 1.931

 29 6 Cori BOURNE / Shepparton Service Centre Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.762  5 of  6 11.322 .422

 30 37 Lee RAMSTEIN / Race Center BMW S1000RR 1000 1:47.349  5 of  5 11.909 .587

 31 81 Gary TIDD / Waterjet Solutions Ducati 1198 1198 1:50.285  3 of  3 14.845 2.936

 32 15 Richard MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Ducati  1198 2:23.662  1 of  1 48.222 33.377

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

3 Jed METCHER 1:47.667 1:37.206 2:34.237 1:41.920 1:35.497 1:35.440

6 Cori BOURNE 2:00.000 1:49.232 1:48.393 1:48.244 1:46.762 1:47.324

7 Travis HARDY 1:51.654 1:40.665 1:40.258

11 Joel GILMORE 2:01.966 1:41.547 1:41.681

15 Richard MARROCCHINI 2:23.662

19 Tarkan TURGUT 1:58.014 1:45.676 1:43.848 1:44.955

21 Daniel LEONARD 1:54.557 1:44.133 1:41.881 1:43.089 1:44.714 1:41.414

23 Broc PARKES 1:50.102 1:39.428 1:36.267 1:35.552 1:35.911 1:36.036

24 Matt TOOLEY 1:49.368 1:40.566 1:38.174 1:39.343 1:38.650

25 Jack DUNLOP 1:57.944 1:44.825 1:42.939 1:42.179

37 Lee RAMSTEIN 1:57.077 1:47.973 1:47.836 1:48.413 1:47.349

39 Alastair LOOMES 1:54.425 1:43.829 1:42.663 1:43.149 1:42.974

40 David TROTTER 1:55.737 1:42.590 1:42.481

44 William SHARROCK 1:51.403 1:42.099 1:41.518 1:54.278 1:41.977 1:41.826

44a Tom BRAMICH 1:51.384 1:40.695 1:39.370 1:40.062 1:38.924 1:39.043

45 Daniel DINUZZO 1:49.133 1:41.868 1:40.078 1:40.824

52 Ryan TAYLOR 1:50.315 1:42.113 1:41.454 1:39.550 1:40.159 1:40.596

54 Andrew TENISON-WOODS 1:57.746 1:44.530 1:45.057 1:44.409 1:44.439

54a Brendan WILSON 1:54.612 1:43.374 1:42.447 1:41.109

63 Rusty CRANE 1:57.381 1:47.870 1:49.826 1:46.340

65 Nathan MCKENZIE 2:08.461 1:46.624 1:43.185 1:43.998 1:42.465 1:42.651

68 Luke POWER 1:48.494 1:41.578 1:42.850 1:39.906

69 Paul GRANT-MITCHELL 1:55.361 1:43.830 1:41.326 1:42.685 1:42.878 1:42.235

74 Scott MCGREGOR 1:51.446 1:42.703 1:41.575 1:41.328 1:43.165 1:41.154

75 Darren TROTTER 1:54.381 1:44.606 1:44.691 1:44.461 1:44.287

77 Brendan HOLDEN 1:53.600 1:46.314 1:44.956 1:43.013 1:43.615 1:43.813

81 Gary TIDD 2:02.408 1:52.533 1:50.285

95 Harley SIDE 1:50.231 1:41.757 1:40.948 1:41.775 1:41.263 1:39.859

119 Aaron ROGERS 1:54.609 1:41.736 1:41.548

131 Chris LYNCH 1:56.676 1:43.967 1:43.584 1:43.226

211a James MCINTYRE 1:57.412 1:44.674 1:43.428

239 Peter GRAHAM 1:50.992 1:41.821 1:41.683 1:40.402 1:40.506



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Whites Racing Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

GREG BAILEY

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 09:03:41

Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

No Name

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3  Jed METCHER  (1st) 3 54.544 19.265 28.072 1:41.881

1 1:01.770 18.975 26.922 1:47.667 P 4 54.227 20.572 28.290 1:43.089

2 51.933 18.605 26.668 1:37.206 5 55.224 20.845 28.645 1:44.714

3 51.723 18.590 1:23.924 2:34.237 6 54.011 19.310 28.093 1:41.414

4 56.849 18.428 26.643 1:41.920 P

5 50.788 18.163 26.546 1:35.497 23  Broc PARKES  (2nd)

6 50.653 18.273 26.514 1:35.440 1 1:03.548 19.524 27.030 1:50.102 P

2 53.368 18.810 27.250 1:39.428

6  Cori BOURNE  (29th) 3 51.445 18.353 26.469 1:36.267

1 1:08.349 21.505 30.146 2:00.000 P 4 50.961 18.237 26.354 1:35.552

2 58.614 20.942 29.676 1:49.232 5 50.918 18.510 26.483 1:35.911

3 57.920 20.773 29.700 1:48.393 6 51.096 18.394 26.546 1:36.036

4 57.947 20.763 29.534 1:48.244

5 56.944 20.427 29.391 1:46.762 24  Matt TOOLEY  (3rd)

6 57.533 20.415 29.376 1:47.324 1 1:02.052 19.521 27.795 1:49.368 P

2 53.001 19.867 27.698 1:40.566

7  Travis HARDY  (9th) 3 52.307 18.640 27.227 1:38.174

1 1:02.959 19.868 28.827 1:51.654 P 4 52.114 18.896 28.333 1:39.343

2 53.876 19.281 27.508 1:40.665 5 52.343 18.843 27.464 1:38.650

3 53.288 19.434 27.536 1:40.258

25  Jack DUNLOP  (18th)

11  Joel GILMORE  (16th) 1 1:07.251 21.295 29.398 1:57.944 P

1 1:12.904 19.953 29.109 2:01.966 P 2 56.369 20.141 28.315 1:44.825

2 53.997 19.661 27.889 1:41.547 3 54.966 19.765 28.208 1:42.939

3 54.101 19.462 28.118 1:41.681 4 53.911 19.840 28.428 1:42.179

15  Richard MARROCCHINI  (32th) 37  Lee RAMSTEIN  (30th)

1 1:28.675 23.440 31.547 2:23.662 P 1 1:06.696 20.959 29.422 1:57.077 P

2 57.912 20.962 29.099 1:47.973

19  Tarkan TURGUT  (25th) 3 57.253 20.803 29.780 1:47.836

1 1:09.179 20.119 28.716 1:58.014 P 4 58.278 20.794 29.341 1:48.413

2 57.103 20.376 28.197 1:45.676 5 57.188 20.796 29.365 1:47.349

3 55.429 20.012 28.407 1:43.848

4 56.776 19.842 28.337 1:44.955 39  Alastair LOOMES  (21th)

1 1:04.543 20.181 29.701 1:54.425 P

21  Daniel LEONARD  (14th) 2 55.365 19.949 28.515 1:43.829

1 1:04.908 20.388 29.261 1:54.557 P 3 54.488 19.524 28.651 1:42.663

2 55.743 19.882 28.508 1:44.133 4 54.837 19.723 28.589 1:43.149
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Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

5 53.925 20.152 28.897 1:42.974 1 1:08.408 20.348 28.990 1:57.746 P

2 56.221 20.059 28.250 1:44.530

40  David TROTTER  (20th) 3 56.283 20.239 28.535 1:45.057

1 1:06.889 20.250 28.598 1:55.737 P 4 56.124 19.911 28.374 1:44.409

2 54.777 19.722 28.091 1:42.590 5 55.989 19.927 28.523 1:44.439

3 54.774 19.471 28.236 1:42.481

54a  Brendan WILSON  (11th)

44  William SHARROCK  (15th) 1 1:05.532 20.487 28.593 1:54.612 P

1 1:03.138 19.681 28.584 1:51.403 P 2 55.880 19.570 27.924 1:43.374

2 54.215 19.546 28.338 1:42.099 3 54.751 19.596 28.100 1:42.447

3 54.136 19.224 28.158 1:41.518 4 54.005 19.401 27.703 1:41.109

4 1:06.772 19.331 28.175 1:54.278

5 54.421 19.164 28.392 1:41.977 63  Rusty CRANE  (28th)

6 53.886 19.241 28.699 1:41.826 1 1:07.229 20.703 29.449 1:57.381 P

2 57.476 21.308 29.086 1:47.870

44a  Tom BRAMICH  (4th) 3 57.753 20.987 31.086 1:49.826

1 1:03.241 19.761 28.382 1:51.384 P 4 56.468 20.682 29.190 1:46.340

2 54.202 18.986 27.507 1:40.695

3 52.717 18.899 27.754 1:39.370 65  Nathan MCKENZIE  (19th)

4 53.177 18.848 28.037 1:40.062 1 1:17.277 21.355 29.829 2:08.461 P

5 52.561 18.792 27.571 1:38.924 2 56.865 20.377 29.382 1:46.624

6 52.321 18.792 27.930 1:39.043 3 54.792 19.834 28.559 1:43.185

4 55.044 20.459 28.495 1:43.998

45  Daniel DINUZZO  (8th) 5 54.547 19.778 28.140 1:42.465

1 1:01.611 19.544 27.978 1:49.133 P 6 54.895 19.709 28.047 1:42.651

2 53.567 19.443 28.858 1:41.868

3 53.194 19.159 27.725 1:40.078 68  Luke POWER  (7th)

4 53.751 19.411 27.662 1:40.824 1 1:00.782 19.491 28.221 1:48.494 P

2 53.631 19.231 28.716 1:41.578

52  Ryan TAYLOR  (5th) 3 54.605 19.623 28.622 1:42.850

1 1:02.551 19.487 28.277 1:50.315 P 4 53.516 19.044 27.346 1:39.906

2 53.993 19.621 28.499 1:42.113

3 54.305 19.359 27.790 1:41.454 69  Paul GRANT-MITCHELL  (13th)

4 53.057 19.061 27.432 1:39.550 1 1:05.981 20.274 29.106 1:55.361 P

5 53.415 19.117 27.627 1:40.159 2 55.660 20.137 28.033 1:43.830

6 53.073 19.231 28.292 1:40.596 3 53.688 19.844 27.794 1:41.326

4 55.162 19.690 27.833 1:42.685

54  Andrew TENISON-WOODS  (27th) 5 54.962 19.767 28.149 1:42.878
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Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

6 54.595 19.736 27.904 1:42.235 1 1:01.697 20.172 28.362 1:50.231 P

2 54.452 19.439 27.866 1:41.757

74  Scott MCGREGOR  (12th) 3 53.767 19.357 27.824 1:40.948

1 1:03.390 19.898 28.158 1:51.446 P 4 54.298 19.369 28.108 1:41.775

2 55.484 19.489 27.730 1:42.703 5 53.997 19.452 27.814 1:41.263

3 54.182 19.622 27.771 1:41.575 6 52.924 19.160 27.775 1:39.859

4 53.640 19.603 28.085 1:41.328

5 55.383 19.784 27.998 1:43.165 119  Aaron ROGERS  (17th)

6 53.566 19.671 27.917 1:41.154 1 1:05.396 20.374 28.839 1:54.609 P

2 54.500 19.349 27.887 1:41.736

75  Darren TROTTER  (26th) 3 53.858 19.652 28.038 1:41.548

1 1:05.608 20.194 28.579 1:54.381 P

2 56.175 20.145 28.286 1:44.606 131  Chris LYNCH  (23th)

3 55.853 20.243 28.595 1:44.691 1 1:05.839 20.883 29.954 1:56.676 P

4 56.159 19.800 28.502 1:44.461 2 55.958 19.824 28.185 1:43.967

5 55.900 19.993 28.394 1:44.287 3 55.049 20.141 28.394 1:43.584

4 54.968 19.858 28.400 1:43.226

77  Brendan HOLDEN  (22th)

1 1:04.227 20.190 29.183 1:53.600 P 211a  James MCINTYRE  (24th)

2 56.406 20.351 29.557 1:46.314 1 1:07.558 20.525 29.329 1:57.412 P

3 56.304 19.956 28.696 1:44.956 2 56.286 19.906 28.482 1:44.674

4 54.986 19.509 28.518 1:43.013 3 54.852 19.995 28.581 1:43.428

5 55.055 19.655 28.905 1:43.615

6 56.033 19.415 28.365 1:43.813 239  Peter GRAHAM  (10th)

1 1:02.957 19.644 28.391 1:50.992 P

81  Gary TIDD  (31th) 2 54.497 19.229 28.095 1:41.821

1 1:08.214 22.745 31.449 2:02.408 P 3 53.846 19.261 28.576 1:41.683

2 1:00.590 21.954 29.989 1:52.533 4 53.609 18.999 27.794 1:40.402

3 59.764 21.140 29.381 1:50.285 5 53.612 19.143 27.751 1:40.506

95  Harley SIDE  (6th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 09:03:41

Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:09.447 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:47.667 1

3:46.653 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:37.206 2

5:33.044 23 Broc PARKES Yamaha R1 1000 1:36.267 3

7:08.596 23 Broc PARKES Yamaha R1 1000 1:35.552 4

9:38.307 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:35.497 5

11:13.747 3 Jed METCHER Yamaha R1 1000 1:35.440 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Whites Racing Products

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

GREG BAILEY

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 09:03:41

Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. METCHER 50.653 J. METCHER 18.163 B. PARKES 26.354 J. METCHER 1:35.330 1:35.440

2 B. PARKES 50.918 B. PARKES 18.237 J. METCHER 26.514 B. PARKES 1:35.509 1:35.552

3 M. TOOLEY 52.114 M. TOOLEY 18.640 M. TOOLEY 27.227 M. TOOLEY 1:37.981 1:38.174

4 T. BRAMICH 52.321 T. BRAMICH 18.792 L. POWER 27.346 T. BRAMICH 1:38.620 1:38.924

5 L. POWER 52.623 L. POWER 18.812 R. TAYLOR 27.432 L. POWER 1:38.781 1:39.906

6 H. SIDE 52.924 P. GRAHAM 18.999 T. BRAMICH 27.507 R. TAYLOR 1:39.550 1:39.550

7 R. TAYLOR 53.057 R. TAYLOR 19.061 T. HARDY 27.508 H. SIDE 1:39.859 1:39.859

8 D. DINUZZO 53.194 D. DINUZZO 19.159 D. DINUZZO 27.662 D. DINUZZO 1:40.015 1:40.078

9 T. HARDY 53.288 H. SIDE 19.160 B. WILSON 27.703 T. HARDY 1:40.077 1:40.258

10 S. MCGREGOR 53.566 W. SHARROCK 19.164 S. MCGREGOR 27.730 P. GRAHAM 1:40.359 1:40.402

11 P. GRAHAM 53.609 D. LEONARD 19.265 P. GRAHAM 27.751 S. MCGREGO 1:40.785 1:41.154

12 P. GRANT-MITCHE 53.688 T. HARDY 19.281 H. SIDE 27.775 A. ROGERS 1:41.094 1:41.548

13 A. ROGERS 53.858 A. ROGERS 19.349 P. GRANT-MITCHE 27.794 B. WILSON 1:41.109 1:41.109

14 W. SHARROCK 53.886 B. WILSON 19.401 A. ROGERS 27.887 P. GRANT-MIT 1:41.172 1:41.326

15 J. DUNLOP 53.911 B. HOLDEN 19.415 J. GILMORE 27.889 W. SHARROC 1:41.208 1:41.518

16 A. LOOMES 53.925 J. GILMORE 19.462 N. MCKENZIE 28.047 J. GILMORE 1:41.348 1:41.547

17 J. GILMORE 53.997 D. TROTTER 19.471 D. LEONARD 28.072 D. LEONARD 1:41.348 1:41.414

18 B. WILSON 54.005 S. MCGREGOR 19.489 D. TROTTER 28.091 J. DUNLOP 1:41.884 1:42.179

19 D. LEONARD 54.011 A. LOOMES 19.524 W. SHARROCK 28.158 A. LOOMES 1:41.964 1:42.663

20 N. MCKENZIE 54.547 P. GRANT-MITCHE 19.690 C. LYNCH 28.185 N. MCKENZIE 1:42.303 1:42.465

21 C. LYNCH 54.674 N. MCKENZIE 19.709 T. TURGUT 28.197 D. TROTTER 1:42.336 1:42.481

22 D. TROTTER 54.774 C. LYNCH 19.726 J. DUNLOP 28.208 C. LYNCH 1:42.585 1:43.226

23 J. MCINTYRE 54.852 J. DUNLOP 19.765 A. TENISON-WOOD 28.250 B. HOLDEN 1:42.766 1:43.013

24 B. HOLDEN 54.986 T. TURGUT 19.788 D. TROTTER 28.286 J. MCINTYRE 1:43.240 1:43.428

25 T. TURGUT 55.429 D. TROTTER 19.800 B. HOLDEN 28.365 T. TURGUT 1:43.414 1:43.848

26 D. TROTTER 55.853 J. MCINTYRE 19.906 J. MCINTYRE 28.482 D. TROTTER 1:43.939 1:44.287

27 A. TENISON-WOOD 55.989 A. TENISON-WOOD 19.911 A. LOOMES 28.515 A. TENISON- 1:44.150 1:44.409

28 R. CRANE 56.468 C. BOURNE 20.415 R. CRANE 29.086 R. CRANE 1:46.236 1:46.340

29 C. BOURNE 56.944 R. CRANE 20.682 L. RAMSTEIN 29.099 C. BOURNE 1:46.735 1:46.762

30 L. RAMSTEIN 57.188 L. RAMSTEIN 20.794 C. BOURNE 29.376 L. RAMSTEIN 1:47.081 1:47.349

31 G. TIDD 59.764 G. TIDD 21.140 G. TIDD 29.381 G. TIDD 1:50.285 1:50.285

32 R. MARROCCHINI 1:05.729 R. MARROCCHINI 23.440 R. MARROCCHINI 31.547 R. MARROCC 2:00.716 2:23.662

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Whites Racing Products

GREG BAILEY

GRID SHEET

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 09:03:41

Event: Q10 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine & sunny - 16.0C Starters: 36

Track: Dry Printed at: 9:26

 1

1

 3 
J. METCHER
1:35.440

2

 23 
B. PARKES
1:35.552

3

 24 
M. TOOLEY
1:38.174

 2

4

 44a 
T. BRAMICH
1:38.924

5

 52 
R. TAYLOR
1:39.550

6

 95 
H. SIDE
1:39.859

 3

7

 68 
L. POWER
1:39.906

8

 45 
D. DINUZZO
1:40.078

9

 7 
T. HARDY
1:40.258

 4

10

 239 
P. GRAHAM
1:40.402

11

 54a 
B. WILSON
1:41.109

12

 74 
S. MCGREGOR

1:41.154

 5

13

 69 
P. GRANT-MITC

1:41.326

14

 21 
D. LEONARD

1:41.414

15

 44 
W. SHARROCK

1:41.518

 6

16

 11 
J. GILMORE
1:41.547

17

 119 
A. ROGERS
1:41.548

18

 25 
J. DUNLOP
1:42.179

 7

19

 65 
N. MCKENZIE

1:42.465

20

 40 
D. TROTTER
1:42.481

21

 39 
A. LOOMES
1:42.663

 8

22

 77 
B. HOLDEN
1:43.013

23

 131 
C. LYNCH
1:43.226

24

 211a 
J. MCINTYR
1:43.428

 9

25

 19 
T. TURGUT
1:43.848

26

 75 
D. TROTTER
1:44.287

27

 54 
A. TENISON-WO

1:44.409

 10

28

 63 
R. CRANE
1:46.340

29

 6 
C. BOURNE
1:46.762

30

 37 
L. RAMSTEIN

1:47.349

 11

31

 81 
G. TIDD
1:50.285

32

 15 
R. MARROCCHI

2:23.662


